Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Part numbering system
Our part numbering system is common to all of Nippon Chemi-Con's subsidiaries worldwide, and has
been switching the conventional part numbering system. The part number uses 18-digit codes to express
information of principal product specifications such as product category, series name, rated voltage,
capacitance, case size and RoHS compliance.
●Categories
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Capacitors (Polar)

Material
CAT. No. E1001U
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Inverter-use screw terminal, 85℃
U37FSeries
Supplement Code. Field 18.
Q = PVC sleeve with PET end disk.
4 = UL746C compliant insulation for sleeve with end disk.
Other sleeve material available as option upon request.
U = PVC sleeve with PPE end disk.
Case Size. Fields 15, 16 and 17.
The single letter diameter code is inserted in �eld 15.
C = Ø50.8mm (Ø2.000”)
D = Ø63.5mm (Ø2.500”)
E = Ø76.2mm (Ø3.000”)
F = Ø89.0mm (Ø3.500”)
The double character length code is inserted in �elds 16 and 17.
For lengths ≤99mm, insert the actual length rounded to nearest
millimeter. For lengths of 100mm or more, insert the appropriate
alpha numeric code as indicated below.
92 = 92mm (3.625”)
A5 = 105mm (4.125”)
B7 = 117mm (4.625”)
D0 = 130mm (5.125”)
E3 = 143mm (5.625”)
F5 = 155mm (6.125”)
J1 = 181mm (7.125”)
K0 = 190mm (7.500”)
M9 = 219mm (8.625”)
Capacitance Tolerance. Field 14.
M= ±20%
Capacitance. Fields 11, 12 and 13.
Expressed in Microfarads. The �rst two digits are signi�cant
�gures inserted in �elds 11 and 12, and the third digit inserted
in �eld 13 indicates the number of zeros for capacitance of
10µF or more. R indicates the decimal point for capacitance
less than 10µF (e.g. 1R0 =1.0µF; 100 = 10µF; 101= 100µF;
102 = 1,000µF; 103 = 10,000µF ).
Mounting Hardware. Field 10.
N = None.
C = Three-footed clamp.
S = Stud mount. The mounting nut is not included with
stud mount orders. It must be ordered separately.
Terminal Type. Fields 8 and 9.
HP = High post 10-32 NF-2B screw thread.
HL = High post M5x0.8 screw thread.
CD = M5x0.8 screw thread.
CP = Low post 1/4-28 NF-2B screw thread.
CH = High post 1/4-28 NF-2B screw thread.
CA = Low post M6x1 screw thread.
CS = High post M6x1 screw thread.
DC Rated Voltage. Fields 5, 6 and 7.
Expressed in Volts. The �rst two digits are signi�cant �gures
inserted in �elds 5 and 6, and the third digit inserted in �eld 7
indicates the number of zeros for rated voltage of 10VDC or
more. R indicates the decimal point for rated voltage less than
10VDC (e.g. 4R0 = 4.0VDC; 400 = 40VDC; 401 = 400VDC).
Series Name. Fields 2, 3 and 4.
Enter the 3-letter/digit series name in �elds 2, 3 and 4. If the
series name is only 2 letters/digits, place a dash in �eld 4.
For a series name with more than 3 letters/digits, refer to the
individual series for the appropriate 3-�eld series name.
Capacitor Type. Field 1.
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor (Polar).
Part Numbering System for U37F Series When ordering, always specify complete 18-�eld global part number.
E 3 7 F 4 0 1 C P N 1 0 3 M E J 1 U
1716151413121110987654321 18
9

10.9 A 9 11.9 B 9 12.9 C 9 13.9 D 9 14.9 E 9
CAT. No. E1001U
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
15.0 1 5 16.0 1 6 17.0 1 7 18.0 1 8 19.0 1 9
15.1 F 1 16.1 G 1 17.1 H 1 18.1 J 1 19.1 K 1
15.2 F 2 16.2 G 2 17.2 H 2 18.2 J 2 19.2 K 2
15.3 F 3 16.3 G 3 17.3 H 3 18.3 J 3 19.3 K 3
15.4 F 4 16.4 G 4 17.4 H 4 18.4 J 4 19.4 K 4
15.5 F 5 16.5 G 5 17.5 H 5 18.5 J 5 19.5 K 5
15.6 F 6 16.6 G 6 17.6 H 6 18.6 J 6 19.6 K 6
15.7 F 7 16.7 G 7 17.7 H 7 18.7 J 7 19.7 K 7
15.8 F 8 16.8 G 8 17.8 H 8 18.8 J 8 19.8 K 8
15.9 F 9 16.9 G 9 17.9 H 9 18.9 J 9 19.9 K 9
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
20.0 2 0 30.0 3 0 40.0 4 0 50.0 5 0 60.0 6 0
20.5 L 1 30.5 N 1 40.5 Q 1 50.5 S 1 60.5 U 1
21.0 2 1 31.0 3 1 41.0 4 1 51.0 5 1 61.0 6 1
21.5 L 3 31.5 N 3 41.5 Q 3 51.5 S 3 61.5 U 3
22.0 2 2 32.0 3 2 42.0 4 2 52.0 5 2 62.0 6 2
22.5 L 5 32.5 N 5 42.5 Q 5 52.5 S 5 62.5 U 5
23.0 2 3 33.0 3 3 43.0 4 3 53.0 5 3 63.0 6 3
23.5 L 7 33.5 N 7 43.5 Q 7 53.5 S 7 63.5 U 7
24.0 2 4 34.0 3 4 44.0 4 4 54.0 5 4 64.0 6 4
24.5 L 9 34.5 N 9 44.5 Q 9 54.5 S 9 64.5 U 9
25.0 2 5 35.0 3 5 45.0 4 5 55.0 5 5 65.0 6 5
25.5 M 1 35.5 P 1 45.5 R 1 55.5 T 1 65.5 V 1
26.0 2 6 36.0 3 6 46.0 4 6 56.0 5 6 66.0 6 6
26.5 M 3 36.5 P 3 46.5 R 3 56.5 T 3 66.5 V 3
27.0 2 7 37.0 3 7 47.0 4 7 57.0 5 7 67.0 6 7
27.5 M 5 37.5 P 5 47.5 R 5 57.5 T 5 67.5 V 5
28.0 2 8 38.0 3 8 48.0 4 8 58.0 5 8 68.0 6 8
28.5 M 7 38.5 P 7 48.5 R 7 58.5 T 7 68.5 V 7
29.0 2 9 39.0 3 9 49.0 4 9 59.0 5 9 69.0 6 9
29.5 M 9 39.5 P 9 49.5 R 9 59.5 T 9 69.5 V 9
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
70.0 7 0 80.0 8 0
70.5 W 1 80.5 Y 1
71.0 7 1 81.0 8 1
71.5 W 3 81.5 Y 3
72.0 7 2 82.0 8 2
72.5 W 5 82.5 Y 5
73.0 7 3 83.0 8 3
73.5 W 7 83.5 Y 7
74.0 7 4 84.0 8 4
74.5 W 9 84.5 Y 9
75.0 7 5 85.0 8 5
75.5 X 1 85.5 Z 1
76.0 7 6 86.0 8 6
76.5 X 3 86.5 Z 3
77.0 7 7 87.0 8 7
77.5 X 5 87.5 Z 5
78.0 7 8 88.0 8 8
78.5 X 7 88.5 Z 7
79.0 7 9 89.0 8 9
79.5 X 9 89.5 Z 9
CAT. No. E1001U
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
◆Case length (Snap-in type / Screw mount terminal type)
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
20 2 0 30 3 0 40 4 0 50 5 0 60 6 0
21 2 1 31 3 1 41 4 1 51 5 1 61 6 1
22 2 2 32 3 2 42 4 2 52 5 2 62 6 2
23 2 3 33 3 3 43 4 3 53 5 3 63 6 3
24 2 4 34 3 4 44 4 4 54 5 4 64 6 4
25 2 5 35 3 5 45 4 5 55 5 5 65 6 5
26 2 6 36 3 6 46 4 6 56 5 6 66 6 6
27 2 7 37 3 7 47 4 7 57 5 7 67 6 7
28 2 8 38 3 8 48 4 8 58 5 8 68 6 8
29 2 9 39 3 9 49 4 9 59 5 9 69 6 9
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
70 7 0 80 8 0 90 9 0 100 A 0 110 B 0
71 7 1 81 8 1 91 9 1 101 A 1 111 B 1
72 7 2 82 8 2 92 9 2 102 A 2 112 B 2
73 7 3 83 8 3 93 9 3 103 A 3 113 B 3
74 7 4 84 8 4 94 9 4 104 A 4 114 B 4
75 7 5 85 8 5 95 9 5 105 A 5 115 B 5
76 7 6 86 8 6 96 9 6 106 A 6 116 B 6
77 7 7 87 8 7 97 9 7 107 A 7 117 B 7
78 7 8 88 8 8 98 9 8 108 A 8 118 B 8
79 7 9 89 8 9 99 9 9 109 A 9 119 B 9
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
120 C 0 130 D 0 140 E 0 150 F 0 160 G 0
121 C 1 131 D 1 141 E 1 151 F 1 161 G 1
122 C 2 132 D 2 142 E 2 152 F 2 162 G 2
123 C 3 133 D 3 143 E 3 153 F 3 163 G 3
124 C 4 134 D 4 144 E 4 154 F 4 164 G 4
125 C 5 135 D 5 145 E 5 155 F 5 165 G 5
126 C 6 136 D 6 146 E 6 156 F 6 166 G 6
127 C 7 137 D 7 147 E 7 157 F 7 167 G 7
128 C 8 138 D 8 148 E 8 158 F 8 168 G 8
129 C 9 139 D 9 149 E 9 159 F 9 169 G 9
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length
[mm] 16th 17th
170 H 0 180 J 0 190 K 0 200 L 0 210 M 0
171 H 1 181 J 1 191 K 1 201 L 1 211 M 1
172 H 2 182 J 2 192 K 2 202 L 2 212 M 2
173 H 3 183 J 3 193 K 3 203 L 3 213 M 3
174 H 4 184 J 4 194 K 4 204 L 4 214 M 4
175 H 5 185 J 5 195 K 5 205 L 5 215 M 5
176 H 6 186 J 6 196 K 6 206 L 6 216 M 6
177 H 7 187 J 7 197 K 7 207 L 7 217 M 7
178 H 8 188 J 8 198 K 8 208 L 8 218 M 8
179 H 9 189 J 9 199 K 9 209 L 9 219 M 9
Case length
[mm] 16th 17th Case length